- 05	30-2002
	Attorney Docket No. 1030-16107
FORM PTO-1595 I 102	2106881 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles H. Dewey John E. Campbell 5 - 24 - 22 Wei Xu	Smith International, Inc. 16740 Hardy Street Houston, Texas 77032 Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	
Attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) Image: Constraint of the second secon
3. Nature of conveyance:	Attached? Yes No
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name	
Execution Dates: August 21, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/860,870 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s). ttached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of application and patents involved: <u>1</u>
David A. Rose Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
David A. Rose	May 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	on, D. C. 20231
5/29/2002 GTON11 00000138 032769 09860870	
1 FDg 581 40.00 CH	
\mathbf{X}	PATENT
\sim	REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0554

						201	VER SHE	Atty. Dkt. No. 1030-1
				Р	ATENI	S ONLY	1	
			Patents and Trad	emarks:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submissio		19/10/01	1		eyance T	ype	
	Nev Nev					ignment	<u></u>	Security Agreement
	1	ubmission (No cument ID #	n-Recordation)			ense		Change of Name
		rection of PTC) Error		∐ Me	rger		Other
	Ree	1#	Frame #			(For L		<i>Government</i> U.S. Government Agencies)
	Cor Ree	rective Docum l #	ent Frame #				Departmenta	I File 🔲 Secret File
	Conveyin	g Party(ies	5)		Marl: if a	lditional nar	nes of conve	ying parties attached
								Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	-	Charles H.					08212001
	Name (line 2)							
	Second Part	у						Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	Campbe	ll, John E.					08212001
	Name (line 2)							
	Receiving	Party			Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1)	Smith II	nternational, Inc.					If document to be recorded
	Name (line 2)	A Delay	vare corporation					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Address (line	1) 16740 F	lardy Street					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address (line	2)						of a domestic representative is attached.
	Address (line		T T	ĸ		77032		(Designation must be a separate document from
	``````````````````````````````````````	City	State	/Country		Zip Code		Assignment)
	Domestic Representative Name and A				ddress		Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
	Name							
	Address (line							
	Address (line							
	Address (line							
	Address (line	4)						
N	ELLER 0000018	5 032769 0	9660670	FOR	OFFICI	E USE ON	LY	
	40.00 CH	ł	1					

ر بنو به حد

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Par ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. nt and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DPATENT

### REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0555

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ence Name and		trea Code and Telephone N	Jumber (713) 238-8000
Name	David A. Rose			(115) 250 0000
Address (line 1)	CONLEY, ROSE &	tayon, p. c.		
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 3267	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 772	253-3267		
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77.	.55-5207		
PAGES	Enter the total	number of pages	of the attached conv	vavance document
TAGES	Including any	~ ~	of the attached conv	# 5
**	. ,	atent Number(s	·	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent A 09/860.870	pplication Number	s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Enter PC	eration Treaty CT Application numb	er P	CT PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Nu been assigned		ст рст	РСТ
Number of P	roperties			
	- oper ties	Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 40.00
Deposit		Enclosed [	,	
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit	D	al fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge add	# 03-2769
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David A. Rose		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}\mathcal{O}$	R	September <b>7</b> , 2001
Name of Person	Signing	Sign	ature	Date

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by Smith International, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **CHARLES H. DEWEY**, **JOHN E. CAMPBELL**, and **WEI XU** are joint inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in *WELL REFERENCE APPARATUS AND METHOD*, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of Smith International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 16740 Hardy Street, Houston, Texas 77032 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Smith International, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

# 1. Said invention in WELL REFERENCE APPARATUS AND METHOD;

- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Serial No. 09/860,870, filed May 18, 2001, Attorney's File No. 1030-16107, entitled WELL REFERENCE APPARATUS AND METHOD;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

### PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0557

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNORS

8-21-01 Date:

Charles H. Dewey

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CHARLES H. **DEWEY**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the  $21^{\text{St}}$  day of <u>August</u>, 2001.



ş §

§

Notary Public in and for the State of  $\mathbf{T}' \mathbf{E} \mathbf{X} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{S}$ 

10-4-0 My Commission Expires:

****

PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0558

Date:8-21-01	John E. Campbell
THE STATE OF TEXAS § §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
CAMPBELL, known to me to be the person wh	rity, on this day personally appeared <b>JOHN E</b> . hose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, e same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA	L OF OFFICE, this the $21^{54}$ day of Argust.

$\sim$	$\alpha \alpha$	-1	
- 71			
<u>∠</u> .			

[SEAL]



In

-+-

Notary Public in and for the State of **L**E X A S

10-8-0 My Commission Expires: ____

8-21-01 Date:_

WEI XU

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WEI XU, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Λ

******

	L OF OFFICE, this the $21^{57}$ day of <u>Augus</u> ,
2001.	Jac M Schilzen
[SEAL]	Notary Public m and for the State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires: $6-8-04$	
52732.01\1030-16107	
	3

## **RECORDED: 05/24/2002**